RE 18305-09/12.13
DVI0105
4/3 - 4/2 Directional valve with
solenoid actuation
L511… (LC1-DZ)
Size  NG6 ISO 4401-03 CETOP RP121 H-03 (CETOP 3)
Series 00
Maximum operating pressure 310 bar [4500 psi]

Current (nominal at 20°C [68°F]) A 2.8 2.3 1.4 1.2 0.7 0.32 1.6 0.34 0.16
Resistance (nominal at 20°C [68°F]) Ω 4.24 5.42 17 21.8 69.8 341.8 13.6 285 1229
Voltage (V) Connector type Code Marking Coil Mat no.
=OB 01 12 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 12DC 12 DC R933000026
=OB 03 12 DC AMP JUNIOR C4503 12DC 12 DC R933000027
=OB 07 12 DC DEUTSCH DT 04-2P C4507 12DC 12 DC R933000030
=AD 01 13 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 13DC 13 DC R933000028
=AD 03 13 DC AMP JUNIOR C4503 13DC 13 DC R933000029
=AD 07 13 DC DEUTSCH DT 04-2P C4507 13DC 13 DC R933000031
=OC 01 24 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 24DC 24 DC R933000034
=OC 03 24 DC AMP JUNIOR C4503 24DC 24 DC R933003630
=OC 07 24 DC DEUTSCH DT 04-2P C4507 24DC 24 DC R933000032
=AC 01 27 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 27DC 27 DC R933000035
=AC 03 27 DC AMP JUNIOR C4503 27DC 27 DC R933000036
=AC 07 27 DC DEUTSCH DT 04-2P C4507 27DC 27 DC R933000033
=OD 01 48 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 48DC 48 DC R933000037
=OE 01 110 DC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 110DC 110 DC R933000040
=OV 01 24 RAC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 21.5DC 21.5 DC R933000038
=OW 01 110 RAC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 98DC 98 DC R933000039
=OZ 01 230 RAC EN 175301-803
(Ex. DIN 43650) C4501 207DC 207 DC R933000041
LC1-DZ    RE 18305-09/12.136 Bosch Rexroth Oil Control S.p.A.
18
15
12
9
6
3
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30  35 40 45 50l/min
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13,2 gpm
260
250
200
150
100
50
0
bar
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 l/min
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1313.2 gpm
psi
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
ΔP barΔP psi
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 l/min
0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.6 gpm
bar
60